This is the header section. It contains the BigY Logo, a search utility, and the Main Menu. The header section can be bypassed.

Sargento Cheese Recall

February 10, 2017, Updated 02-20-17

Information

Sargento Foods Inc. is recalling all products that contain or that were packaged on the same line as a specialty Longhorn Colby cheese that was supplied to them from Deutsch Kase Haus, LLC of Middlebury, IND. These products are being recalled due to a potential contamination of Listeria monocytogenes. No illnesses have been reported.

No other Sargento branded products are affected by this recall.

If you have any of the products listed below, they should be thrown away or returned to your local Big Y for a full refund.

The following products are sold at Big Y:

Product NameUPCSizeCode Dates
Sargento Sliced Muenster 4610000107 8oz 05MAR17F, 06MAR17F, 15APR17F, 16APR17F, 17APR17F
Sargento Sliced Pepper Jack 4610000122 7.5oz 03MAY17B
Sargento Chef Blends Taco Shredded Cheese 4610040002 8oz H11MAY17, H01JUN17, H14JUN17, F28JUN17
Sargento Off The Block Shredded Fine Cut Cheddar Jack Cheese 4610040076 8oz H07MAY17, H08MAY17, H09MAY17, F05JUL17
Sargento Artisan Blends Double Cheddar Shredded Cheese 4610040094 8oz H09JUN17, H08JUN17
Sargento Sliced Tomato & Basil Jack 4610040279 6.67oz 03MAR17B
Sargento Shredded Chef Blends 4 Cheese Pizzeria 4610041105 8oz H10APR17

Consumers can check if their product is affected by the recall by visiting info.sargento.com and using the "Product Check" tool. This webpage will be updated with the latest information about the recall. Consumers can also call Sargento Consumer Affairs at 1-800-243-3737 between 9 a.m. and 4 p.m. (Central Time), or submit questions to the "Contact Us" page at sargento.com.